No.KSAT/EST(1)/RCT-STN/02/2023 Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal 6<sup>th</sup> & 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kandaya Bhavan, K.G. Road, Bengaluru-560 009. Dated: 08.06.2023

# **NOTIFICATION**

- Sub: Recruitment to the post of Stenographers in Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal, Bengaluru – Publishing of Final Selection List reg
- Ref: (1) Two Notifications of this office bearing No. KSAT/EST(1)/RCT-STN/02/2023, dated 06.01.2023
  - (2) This office Notification of even number dated 24.05.2023, publishing the Provisional Selection List of the candidates

\*\*\*

The following candidates are selected for appointment to the post of Stenographers in the Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal, Bengaluru, under Residual Parent Cadre Quota and Local Cadre Quota, in the order of merit mentioned below:-

#### **RESIDUAL PARENT CADRE**

SI.No.	Name of the candidate	Category
1	Anitha.M., d/o Mallikarjuna.N.S., No.71,	
	3rd Cross, Near Ganapathi Temple,	(Others)
	Kuvempunagara, Thavaraghatta, KVV	
	Shankaraghatta, Bhadravathi Taluk, Shivamogga District - 577451.	
2	Vasundhara.D. d/o Devaraju.M.,	
	Tippagondanahalli, T.Beguru Post,	(Rural)
	Nelamangala Taluk, Bengaluru Rural District - 562123.	
3	Krupa d/o Maharudra, Plot No. 134-135,	
	House No. 1-91, Hirapura Babalada Road,	(Women)
	Near GDA Layout Mookambika Temple,	
	Kubra Colony, Kalaburagi - 585103.	
4	Shilpa.B.M., d/o Mohan Kumar.M.,	3,
	No.284, Vivekananda Extension, VTC :	(Others)
	Birur Rural, Birur Post, Kadur Taluk,	
	Chikkamagaluru District - 577116.	

5	Prashant Jamakhandi s/o Ramachandra, Near Sri Banashankari Temple, Golasangi at Post, Basavanabagewadi Taluk, Vijayapura District - 586216.	
6	Tara.B.M., d/o Manja Naik, w/o Sridhar.S.N., Kasayyana Camp, Old Lakkavalli, Lakkavalli, Tarikere Taluk, Chikkamagaluru District - 577128.	
7	Vybhavesh.S., s/o Sanjeevaiah.K.N., No.148, 16th Cross,Near Spoorthi School, Bagalagunte, Hesarghatta Main Road, Bengaluru - 560073.	

### LOCAL CADRE

SI.No.	Name of the candidate	Category
1	Maitra d/o Yankappa, No. 92/2, Type A. KPWD Quarters, Jeevanbheemanagar, Bengaluru – 560075.	Scheduled Caste (Others)

## BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE CHAIRMAN

sd/-Registrar Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal Bengaluru-09.

### To:

- 1. The Office Notice Board, KSAT, Principal Bench, Bengaluru
- 2. Official Website of KSAT
- 3. Spare